## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 47156/2023

S. BALASUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE VIGILANCE AND ANTI-CORRUPTION POLIE UNIT, PONDICHERRY TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No.259628/2023-EXEMPTION FROM SURRENDERING WITHIN TIME)

Date: 15-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

Ms. Priyaranjani Nagamuthu, Adv.

Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.

Mr. T. Hari Hara Sudhan, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Mishra, Adv. Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv. Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Keeping in view the quantum of punishment of two years imposed upon the petitioner, he is exempted from surrendering till the special leave petition is listed for consideration before an appropriate Bench.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)