SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.16523/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-10-2023 in CRL.A. No.715/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

S. BALASUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE VIGILANCE AND ANTI-CORRUPTION POLIE UNIT, PONDICHERRY TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 259626/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 259627/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 16-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. Mr. M. P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Exemption from surrendering already granted vide order dated 15.12.2023 to continue till the next date of listing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)