

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1644/2024

S. BALASUNDARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE
VIGILANCE AND ANTI-CORRUPTION POLICE UNIT,
PONDICHERRY TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 259626/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 259627/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 16505/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 254408/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 254411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 16507/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 255788/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 255790/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 16506/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 255558/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT and IA No. 255560/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 11-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR
Mr. R. Sudhakaran, Adv.
Mr. Bilal Mansoor, Adv.
Mr. Shreyas Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. S. Geyolin Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Alagiri K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aravindh S., AOR
Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent(s),
the present appeal will not be taken up for hearing this week.**

**(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS**

**(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**