ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-C

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1644/2024

S. BALASUNDARAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE REP. BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE VIGILANCE AND ANTI-CORRUPTION POLIE UNIT, PONDICHERRY TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 259626/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 259627/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

<u>SLP(Crl) No. 16505/2023 (II-C)</u>

(IA No. 254408/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 254411/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

<u>SLP(Crl) No. 16507/2023 (II-C)</u>

(IA No. 255788/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 255790/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(Crl) No. 16506/2023 (II-C)

(IA No. 255558/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 255560/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 06-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aravindh S., AOR

Ms. Tharanisre, Adv.

Mr. Abbas B, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Trial court records shall be requisitioned and the relevant documents and depositions, if required, will be translated into English.

2

E-copies of the trial court records will be made available to the learned counsel for the parties.

Re-list in the week commencing 03.03.2025.

Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

(BABITA PANDEY) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**